The University of Toledo Varsity 'T' Hall of Fame 2009 Official Nomination Form

Nominations are due by Nov. 7, 2008

I. Criteria for Membership

- A. Any athlete who has performed with distinction at the University of Toledo. The athlete need not necessarily be a graduate.
- B. Any athlete who has been out of the University of Toledo for at least five (5) years and who has demonstrated good citizenship since leaving the University.
- C. Any coach, administrator, trainer, etc. who has served the University of Toledo with distinction for a period of at least five (5) years and who has been retired or resigned or otherwise disenfranchised from his/her position for a period of at least five (5) years.
 - D. Members will be chosen by a 3/4 vote of the selection committee.

II. The Hall of Fame Selection Committee

- A. The Athletic Director
- B. The Sports Information Director
- C. President of the Alumni Varsity 'T' Club
- D. Members of the Varsity 'T' Club, as selected by the president.

III. Procedures for Hall of Fame Selection

- A. Anyone may submit a nomination to the Varsity 'T' Hall of Fame.
- B. The nomination must be in writing and on an official form. Nominations should be supported with as much historical data as possible (newspaper clippings, statistics, etc.)
 - C. A nomination remains in perpetuity if the athlete is not elected into the Hall of Fame.

IV. Hall of Fame Recognition

- A. New inductees will be honored at halftime of a men's basketball game.
- B. A special section of Savage Hall is dedicated to the Hall of Fame, with a photograph of every inductee displayed.
 - C. Members will be presented a commemorative plaque at the 2009 Varsity 'T' Hall of Fame Banquet.

OFFICIAL NOMINATION FORM FOR VARSITY 'T' HALL OF FAME

Nominee:	
port (s) and Years played:	
upporting Information:	
ame of Nominator:	Today's Date:
ddress:	
none Number:	E-mail:

Paul Helgren University of Toledo Athletic Media Relations Office- Savage Hall 2801 W. Bancroft Toledo, OH 43606 Fax (419) 530-4930

E-mail: paul.helgren@utoledo.edu